Purchasing, an amount equal to one and one-quarter percent (1.25%) of 
Contractor’s net quarterly Contract sales(sales minus credits). 

5.2.1.3. For Example: If the total of Contractor’s net sales to the Agency for one quarter 
is ten thousand dollars ($10,000), Contractor must remit $10,000 x 0.0125, 
equal to one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125) to the Division of Purchasing 
for that quarter, along with the required quarterly usage report detailed in 
Paragraph 5.1. 

5.2.2. Payment of Administrative Fee.  Contractor shall remit the Administrative Fee to the State 
of Idaho, Attn: Division of Purchasing, PO Box 83720, Boise, Idaho 83720-0075 on the due